
Individual Photographs 
Wednesday 10th October 2018 

 
Please remember that all children will be having their 
individual photographs taken on Wednesday 10th 
October 2018 during school time. If all of your children 
attend Bonnygate they will have their sibling 
photograph taken during the school day. However, if 
your child has a sibling that does not attend Bonnygate, 
please go to the KS1 Hall at 8am if you would like them 
to have their photograph taken.  
 
 
 

Flu Immunisations 
Monday 15th October 2018 

 
Please note that if you require your 
child to have the flu immunisation 
on Monday 15th October 2018 we 
should have already received your 
consent form. If you have not done 
so already it must be handed back 
into the main school office by 
Monday 8th October 2018 in order 
for us to forward them onto the 
school health team.  
 

SLT Coffee Drop- In 
Wednesday 17th October 2018 @ 

9am 

We will be holding an SLT coffee 
drop- in session on Wednesday 17th 
October 2018 at 9am. We look 
forward to seeing you there! 

Reception School Visits 

If you have applied for your child to start at 
Bonnygate in September 2019 as a Reception 
child we will be holding several sessions in which 
you are welcome to come along and take a look 
round and answer any questions you may have! 
 

Wednesday 31st October 2018 at 9:30am 
Monday 5th November 2018 at 2pm 

Wednesday 7th November 2018 at 10:45 
Monday 12th November at 2pm 

 
Please note that spaces are limited so please do 
not hesitate to book via the school office! 

Reminder: Dinner Money 
 
Please remember that due to the new school procedure regarding dinner money all school dinners must be paid 
for in advance. If your child owes dinner money, of any amount, we will be unable to provide them with a school 
dinner or packed lunch and you will be asked to provide your child with a packed lunch. If you believe you are 
entitled to free school meals please ensure you apply as soon as possible via the Thurrock Council website.  

 
 

Non- Uniform Day 
Friday 19th October 2018 

 
Please note that Friday 19th October 2018 will be non- 
uniform day to raise money for our Christmas mini- 
enterprise day! We would like each child to donate 50p 
as it will be supporting the children in raising money for 
their start up fund, the total amount raised will then be 
divided equally to all classes. In the Summer Term we 
raised an outstanding £720.91 which was donated to 
the Sunshine Centre. 

    Bonnygate Primary School 
     Learning together- Growing together  

 No 574- 05th October 2018  
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 Cake Sale 
 

Please note that we will be holding a Bonnygate cake 
sale to raise funds for our school councillors to visit the 
Houses of Parliament in December. The cake sale will be 
taking place on Tuesday 9th October 2018 straight after 
school in the gazebo. Cakes will range from 20p to 50p.  
 
It would be much appreciated if all children could bring 
the correct change with them. If you would like to 
contribute please bring in your cakes on the morning of 
Tuesday 9th October 2018.  
 
  

MacMillan Coffee Morning/ Raffle 
 

Thank you to all the parents who came to support the 
Macmillan coffee morning and raffle. We have raised a 
total of £108.95 for an amazing charity! The winning 
children for the raffle are Oscar and Harley L.  
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 Certificate of Achievement 

Acorn: Terry B, Blakely S, Franky D, Jayden K-C 
Chestnut: Aryana C, Daniel O, David A, Charlie P, Summer M, Liam R 
Redwood: Bella W-Q, Riley B 
Hazel: Olly H, Alex C, Edwina S, Macey W 
Ash: Demi W, Lenny W, Maisie C, Teagan M, George B, Amin A, 
Isabella C, Ruby G 
Beech: Sophie W, Omar N, Artin A, Amber E, Joshua D, Moore A, 
Morayo A 
Spruce: Callum H, Lena B, Alicja D 
Fir: Willow H, Summer M, Isabel C, Domas C, Katelyn F-B, Harley G-
M, Kingsley A, Tini L, Madison B, Tannya B 
Pine: Stanislav S, Jaydan B, Sonny M, Charlie A 
Sycamore: Connor H, Alex J, Gracie- May C, Aimee E, Macie G, David 
K, Callum F 
Elm: Olivia D, Carter J, Anna M, William C, Archie C 
Oak: Jayden N 

 

 

Thinker of the Month 

Acorn: Logan Y 
Chestnut: Liam R 
Redwood: Tommy S 
Hazel: Olly H 
Ash: Matei C 
Beech: Omar N 
Spruce: Frankee- Leigh F 
Fir: Tannya B 
Pine: Jason O 
Sycamore: Tumilara N 
Elm: Callum B 

 

 

 

Lunchtime Stars 

Cherry: Keira B 
Apple: Piper K 
Acorn: Oliver G 
Chestnut: Charlie P 
Redwood: Riley B 
Hazel: Hollie W 
Ash: Ruby G 
Beech: Rayan K 
Spruce: Jayden H 
Fir: Alfie K 
Pine: Phoebe F 
Sycamore: Macie G 
Elm: Callum B 
Oak: Jayden N 

 

 

 

Attendance 

As you will already be aware the Governors have agreed our new attendance target is 
96.50%. In our previous academic year, our attendance was 95.29%, this year it is 96.8% 
which means we have improved since last year and the year before! This means we are 
currently above target! Well done and keep up the good work! 
 

Well done to Hazel Class for being the best attending class this week! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Year Group % Attend  Year 

Group 

% Attend  Year Group % Attend Year Group % Attend  

Blossom AM 92.67 Acorn 95.25 Beech 95.48 Pine 96.96 

Cherry 95.63 Redwood 96.52 Spruce 96.08 Elm 98.25 

Apple 96.77 Hazel 98.45 Fir 97.62 Oak 97.91 

Chestnut 97.16 Ash 96.91 Sycamore 97.29   
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                           Acting Headteacher: Miss L Spencer 
Bonnygate Primary School 

Arisdale Avenue 
South Ockendon, Essex, RM15 5BA 

Telephone: 01708 853316 
Fax: 01708 857084 

Website: www.bonnygateprimary.co.uk 
  Email: admin@bonnygateprimary.thurrock.sch.uk 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wed 10th Oct 18 Individual photographs 

Mon 15th Oct 18 Flu Immunisations  

Wed 17th Oct 18 Coffee Drop- In 9am 

Fri 19th Oct 18 Non- Uniform Day 

Fri 19th Oct 18 October Half Term 

Mon 29th Oct 18 Children return to school  

Thurs 1st Nov 18 Parents Evening  

W/C Mon 26th Nov 18 Last week of school run clubs (not including Star Sports) 

Tues 4th Dec 18 Christmas Mini Enterprise 3:15- 4:30 

Thurs 6th Dec 18 Selected school councillors visit Houses of Parliament  

Mon 10th Dec 18 Reception Christmas Play- 9:30am 
Nursery Christmas Play- 10:45am 
Reception Christmas Play- 2:00pm 

Tues 11th Dec 18 Years 1 + 2 Christmas Production- 9:15am 
Year 3 +4 Christmas Concert- 11:00am 
Year 5 + 6 Christmas Production- 1:45pm 

Wed 12th Dec 18 Year 5 + 6 Christmas Production- 9:15 
Year 1 + 2 Christmas Production- 11:00 
Year 3 + 4 Christmas Concert- 2:00 

Thurs 13th Dec 18 Year 3 + 4 Christmas Concert- 9:15am 
Year 5 + 6 Christmas Production- 11:00am 
Year 1 + 2 Christmas Production- 2:00pm 

Fri 14th Dec 18 Christmas Jumper Day 

Tues 18th Dec 18 Christmas Dinner 

Wed 19th Dec 18 Christmas Holidays  

Thurs 3rd Jan 19 INSET DAY 

Fri 4th Jan 19 INSET DAY 

Mon 7th Jan 19 Children return to school  

Tues 22nd Jan 19 Year 4 Skiing 

Tues 29th Jan 19 Year 4 Skiing 

Tues 5th Feb 19 Year 4 Skiing 

Fri 15th Feb 19 February Half Term 

Mon 25th Feb 19 Children return to school 

Fri 5th April 19 Easter Holiday  

Mon 22nd April 19 Children return to school  

Thurs 2nd May 19 Polling Day (Possible Closure) 

Mon 6th May 19 Bank Holiday  

Fri 24th May 19 May Half Term 

Mon 3rd Jun 19 INSET DAY 

Tues 4th June 19 Children return to school  

Mon 1st- Fri 5th July 19 Current Year 5 Transition Week 

Wed 24th July 19 Summer Holidays  
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